OP \$65.00 3481

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM492479
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Oaktree Fund Administration, LLC, as Administrative Agent for the Lenders and Successor Agent to Fifth Street Management LLC		06/29/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Metalogix International GmbH		
Street Address:	c/o Quest Software Inc., 220 West Mercer		
Internal Address:	Suite 410		
City:	Seattle		
State/Country:	WASHINGTON		
Postal Code:	98119		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: SWITZERLAND		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3481601	AXCELER
Serial Number:	85255200	METALOGIX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4045818330

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-581-8275

Email: srbrown@jonesday.com
Correspondent Name: Sidney R. Brown, Jones Day
Address Line 1: 1420 Peachtee Street, NE

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sidney R. Brown
SIGNATURE:	/Sidney R. Brown/
DATE SIGNED:	10/03/2018

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 006448 FRAME: 0487

source=Metalogix International GmbH - Release of Trademark Security Interest#page1.tif source=Metalogix International GmbH - Release of Trademark Security Interest#page2.tif source=Metalogix International GmbH - Release of Trademark Security Interest#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006448 FRAME: 0488

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST (this "Termination and Release") is made as of the 29th of June, 2018, by **Oaktree Fund Administration, LLC**, as administrative agent for the Lenders (in such capacity, the "Successor Agent" to Fifth Street Management LLC) to **Metalogix International GmbH**, a Swiss limited liability company ("Grantor"). Capitalized terms used in this Termination and Release and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings specified in the Credit Agreement (as defined in the Security Agreement referenced below), the Security Agreement (defined below) or the Trademark Security Agreement (defined below), as applicable.

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Guarantee and Security Agreement, dated as of December 1, 2014 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), by the Grantor in favor of the Agent, the Grantor executed that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 1, 2014 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 1, 2014, at Trademark Reel 5410 Frame 0482, pursuant to which the Grantor granted a security interest to the Agent, for the benefit of the Lenders, in the Trademarks, including certain trademarks and/or trademark applications listed on Schedule A hereto and made a part hereof.

WHEREAS, the Agent now desires to terminate and release its security interest in the Trademarks and reassign any and all rights, title, and interest in the same to Grantor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. the Agent hereby releases its security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including those trademarks set forth on Schedule A.
- 2. if and to the extent that Agent has acquired any right, title or interest in or to any of the Trademarks, the Agent hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to the Grantor, without any representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking by the Agent, any and all of the Agent's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks.

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006448 FRAME: 0489

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Agent has executed this Termination and Release by its proper officers thereunto duly authorized.

Oaktree Fund Administration, LLC, as Successor Agent to Fifth Street Management LLC

Name:

Edgar Lee

Authorized Signatory

Title:

Schedule A

Registered Trademarks and Trademark Applications

Registered Trademarks

Loan Party	Jurisdiction	Registration/ Application No.	Registration Date	<u>Filing</u> Date	Registered Owner	<u>Mark</u>
Metalogix International GmbH	US	3481601	8/5/08	4/9/07	Metalogix International GmbH	Axceler
Metalogix International GmbH	CTM	010277846	5/22/13	9/20/11	Metalogix International GmbH	@PAM
Metalogix International GmbH	CTM	010277895	2/24/13	9/20/11	Metalogix International GmbH	Exchange@PAM
Metalogix International GmbH	CTM	010277929	3/13/13	9/20/11	Metalogix International GmbH	File@PAM
Metalogix International GmbH	CTM	010547404	5/22/12	1/19/12	Metalogix International GmbH	METALOGIX
Metalogix International GmbH	CTM	010277986	1/30/12	9/20/11	Metalogix International GmbH	Metalogix Archive Manager
Metalogix International GmbH	CTM	010278083	10/1/13	9/20/11	Metalogix International GmbH	PAM
Metalogix International GmbH	CTM	010277961	5/8/13	9/20/11	Metalogix International GmbH	PAM4Exchange
Metalogix International GmbH	CTM	010277952	3/8/13	9/20/11	Metalogix International GmbH	PAM4Files
Metalogix International GmbH	CTM	010278059	2/28/13	9/20/11	Metalogix International GmbH	PAM4Share
Metalogix International GmbH	CTM	010277945	3/19/13	9/20/11	Metalogix International GmbH	Share@PAM

Pending Trademark Applications

<u>Loan Party</u>	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Application No.	Filing Date	<u>Applicant</u>	<u>Mark</u>
Metalogix International GmbH	US	85255200	4/5/11	Metalogix International GmbH	Metalogix

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 10/03/2018 REEL: 006448 FRAME: 0491